You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Mayor Of London Survey Results

Sample Size: 688 Females 16-24 year olds living in London
Fieldwork: 23rd February - 7th March 2018

Mayoral Satisfaction Age Ethnicity
Total | Satisfied | Neither | Dissatisfied | 16-17 | 18-20 | 21-24 | White | BME
Weighted Sample| 492 300 105 42 93 | 147 | 252 | 244 | 248
% % % % % % % % %
How many times, if at all, have you experienced
the following because of your period?
[This question was only asked to female
respondents; n=688]
Missed school (entire day)
Never 48 51 45 41 54 41 50 51 45
Once 12 12 13 13 9 13 12 10 13
2-3 times 15 14 18 3 21 17 11 13 16
4-5 times 6 7 4 9 7 6 5 5 7
6-7 times 2 3 2 0 2 5 1 2 2
8-9 times 2 2 3 0 1 1 3 2 2
10 times or more 11 10 9 28 6 13 11 13 9
Don't know 5 2 6 6 1 4 7 4 6
Missed part of a school day
Never 45 49 41 34 45 38 49 46 44
Once 10 9 10 17 17 10 8 10 11
2-3 times 13 13 19 4 16 18 10 13 14
4-5 times 7 8 6 5 6 8 6 6 8
6-7 times 4 4 6 2 6 5 3 4 4
8-9 times 3 3 3 3 1 2 4 3 2
10 times or more 13 12 9 29 6 16 13 14 11
Don't know 5 2 6 6 1 4 8 5 6
Missed a class
Never 45 47 41 47 52 37 47 45 44
Once 8 8 9 7 8 11 7 8 9
2-3 times 16 16 16 8 16 18 15 16 16
4-5 times 8 9 11 0 10 9 7 7 9
6-7 times 3 3 2 4 6 3 2 3 3
8-9 times 2 3 4 0 1 3 2 3 2
10 times or more 12 12 10 27 7 13 13 14 11
Don't know 5 2 7 7 1 5 7 5 6
Missed PE/sport at school
Never 37 40 32 28 41 35 36 41 33
Once 9 10 9 9 9 10 9 7 12
2-3 times 15 15 24 4 24 13 14 12 18
4-5 times 9 10 7 9 8 7 11 10 9
6-7 times 7 7 5 6 3 7 7 6 7
8-9 times 3 3 1 4 0 5 2 4 2
10 times or more 14 12 13 25 9 15 14 16 12
Don't know 6 2 7 15 4 8 6 4 8
Felt less able to pay attention at
school/college/work
Never 13 14 9 9 10 15 13 14 13
Once 3 1 8 0 5 2 3 3 3
2-3 times 18 20 15 13 23 13 19 16 20
4-5 times 10 10 12 6 10 11 10 11 10
6-7 times 10 9 11 15 13 14 6 6 12
8-9 times 5 4 8 5 6 8 3 5 5
10 times or more 36 38 31 49 31 34 39 42 29
Don't know 5 3 6 3 1 5 7 3 7
Felt less able to take a test/sit an exam
Never 36 38 33 26 26 33 41 40 32
Once 10 11 11 5 14 6 11 9 12
2-3 times 19 19 27 14 29 23 13 17 21
4-5 times 10 11 7 13 11 13 9 10 11
6-7 times 5 4 5 6 5 6 4 4 5
8-9 times 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 4 1
10 times or more 10 10 5 23 11 10 9 10 9
Don't know 8 4 10 10 1 6 12 7 9
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Been unable to swim

Never
Once
2-3 times
4-5 times
6-7 times
8-9 times
10 times or more
Don't know

Missed out on socialising with friends
Never
Once
2-3 times
4-5 times
6-7 times
8-9 times
10 times or more
Don't know

Thinking about the affordability of sanitary wear,
have you experienced any of the following?

[This question was only asked to female
respondents; n=688]

Changed to a less suitable sanitary product due to
cost
Struggled to afford sanitary wear
Had to improvise sanitary wear due to affordability
issues
Had to ask to borrow sanitary wear from a friend or
someone else due to affordability issues
Been unable to afford sanitary wear
Other [see Sheet 4]
None of these
"BEEN UNABLE TO AFFORD SANITARY WEAR"
+ "STRUGGLED TO AFFORD SANITARY WEAR"
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